

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1   2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M0013	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
6. ISSUED BY US NRC - HQ ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP CLAUDIA G MELGAR 301-287-0956 WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001	CODE NRCHQ	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) US NRC - HQ ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001	CODE NRCHQ
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, State and ZIP Code) ATTENUATION ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY 5812 GREENWOOD AVE N SEATTLE WA 981033411		(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE 868907189	FACILITY CODE	X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-41-10-014 NRC-41-10-014T001	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 04/08/2011

**11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS**

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers \_\_\_\_\_ is extended, \_\_\_\_\_ is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

**12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)**

See Schedule

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO, (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
X	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 2052.215-70 KEY PERSONNEL (JAN 1993)
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

**E. IMPORTANT:** Contractor \_\_\_\_\_ is not, X is required to sign this document and return \_\_\_\_\_ 1 copies to the issuing office.

**14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)**

The purpose of this modification is to revise the key personnel clause to the TASK ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS under Section 7. 2052.215 Key Personnel (JAN 1993) (a), thereby adding John T. Baker as a back-up Project Manager.

continued...

Task Order Ceiling: \$950,562.60 (unchanged)

Task Order Funding: \$837,419.00 (unchanged)

Period of Performance: 04/08/2011 to 11/30/2014

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) DORIS ANN MINOR, OWNER	15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR <i>Doris Ann Minor</i> (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 12/4/13	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) CLAUDIA G. MELGAR	16B. DATE SIGNED 11/27/2013
---	---	-----------------------------	---	--------------------------------

NSN 7540-01-152-8070  
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)  
Prescribed by GSA  
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

**SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE**

DEC 06 2013

TEMPLATE - ADM001

**ADM002**

**TASK ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS** under Section 7. 2052.215 **Key Personnel (JAN 1993)** (a) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(a) The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful performance of the work hereunder:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Org</u>
Ms. Doris Minor	AEC
Dr. Kathryn Johnson	AEC
Dr. Antony Burgess	AEC
Dr. Cheryl Chapman	MATRIX
Ms. Lauren Evans	Pinyon
Mr. Scott Kindred	Aspect
John T. Baker	AEC

The contractor agrees that personnel may not be removed from the contract work or replaced without compliance with paragraphs (b) and (c) of this section.

(b) If one or more of the key personnel, for whatever reason, becomes, or is expected to become unavailable for work under this contract for a continuous period exceeding 30 work days, or is expected to devote substantially less effort to the work than indicated in the proposal or initially anticipated, the contractor shall immediately notify the contracting officer and shall, subject to the concurrence of the contracting officer, promptly replace the personnel with personnel of at least substantially equal ability and qualifications.

(c) Each request for approval of substitutions must be in writing and contain a detailed explanation of the circumstances necessitating the proposed substitutions. The request must also contain a complete resume for the proposed substitute and other information requested or needed by the contracting officer to evaluate the proposed substitution. The contracting officer and the project officer shall evaluate the contractor's request and the contracting officer shall promptly notify the contractor of his or her decision in writing."

The Contract Specialist designation for this contract is hereby changed from Hugo Alcantara to Claudia G. Melgar. Contact information: [Claudia.Melgar@nrc.gov](mailto:Claudia.Melgar@nrc.gov) or 301-287-0956.

A summary of obligations under this Task Order, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Obligated amount at award:	\$49,106.80 (transferred from basic contract)
Obligated amount Mod 1:	\$106,578.00 (transferred from basic contract)
Obligated amount Mod 2:	\$70,000.00 (transferred from basic contract)
Obligated amount Mod 3:	\$0.00
Obligated amount Mod 4:	\$60,000.00 (transferred from basic contract)
Obligated amount Mod 5:	\$40,000.00 (transferred from basic contract)
Obligated amount Mod 6:	\$174,603.20 (transferred from basic contract)
Obligated amount Mod 7:	\$0.00
Obligated amount Mod 8:	\$46,896.00
Obligated amount Mod 9:	\$75,000.00
Obligated amount Mod 10:	\$0.00
Obligated amount Mod 11:	\$107,523.00
Obligated amount Mod 12:	\$108,000.00
Obligated amount Mod 13:	\$0.00

Cumulative total of NRC obligations to date: \$837,419.00